Announcement
Registration and Testing Schedule of TOEFL-ITP (Special Testing Session)
for Ph.D. Students of Mahidol University
Academic Year 2014
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As it is deemed necessary to provide additional testing venues for TOEFL-ITP testing in compliance with
and in an effort to meet the increased demands for the testing of English proficiency, the Faculty of Graduate
Studies will conduct special TOEFL-ITP testing sessions for Ph.D. students of Mahidol University as per the
following guidelines.

1. Applicant qualification
Must be a Ph.D. student of Mahidol University who has not yet successfully passed the

English Proficiency Exam.

2. Registration and testing schedule

Registration Period Examination Date Announcement Date

1 Monday November 3-Tuesday November 11,2014 Wednesday November 26, 2014  Wednesday December 3, 2014

**2 Monday December 29 - Tuesday January 5, 2015 Saturday January 17, 2015 Friday January 23, 2015

3 Monday February 16 - Tuesday March 3, 2015 Wednesday March 18, 2015 Wednesday March 25, 2015
**4 Monday May 5 - Sunday May 10, 2015 Saturday May 16, 2015 Friday May 22, 2015

5 Monday June 29 - Tuesday July 7, 2015 Wednesday July 22, 2015 Wednesday July 29, 2015

6 Monday August 24 - Tuesday September 1, 2015  Wednesday September 16, 2015  Wednesday September 23, 2015
7 Monday October 26 - Tuesday November 3, 2015  Wednesday November 18, 2015  Wednesday November 25, 2015

2

Testing Venue — The Faculty of Graduate Studies Building
4. Not less than 10 and not more than 20 individuals per testing session. In the case that there are
less than 10 applicants and the Faculty of Graduate Studies is not able to arrange testing,

individuals can select to receive a refund or transfer testing fee onto the next testing session.
5. TOEFL-ITP Fees are 1,200 Baht per testing session.

Remark : ** Testing arrangement for session 2 and 4 will coincide with Admission Examination of the
Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University

Announcement date: 1! September, 2014

B L\CK«L(_(/\__;

(Prof. Banchong Mahaisavariya, M.D.)
Dean, The Faculty of Graduate Studies



